



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11242/2024 & CM APPL. 46529/2024**

SWADESI ST. RESIDENTIAL GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Ms. Ekta Choudhary, SPC with Mr. Divyank Dutt Dwivedi, Advocate with Mr. Avinash Kumar, G.P for UOI/ R-1.

Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC with Ms. Stuti Karwal, Mr. Abhyudey Kabra, Advocates

Mr. Vedant Kumar Mund, Advocate for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

29.10.2024

%

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 20th February, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2024/PU