



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11242/2024**

SWADESI ST. RESIDENTIAL GIRLS HIGH SCHOOLPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Biraja Mahapatra and Mr. Nalin Hingorani, Advocates.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Ekta Choudhary, SPC with Mr. Avinash Kumar, GP for R-1. Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Spl. Counsel with Ms. Stuti Karwal, Advocate for R-5. Mr. Sunil Mund, Mr. Bibhu Tripathi and Mr. Vedant Mund, Advocates for R-4.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **11.11.2024**

CM APPL. 65708/2024 (for deletion of R-4 from the array of the parties)

1. Issue notice. Counsel for non-Applicants mentioned in the appearance above, accept notice. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Issue notice to the remaining non-Applicants, upon filing of process fee, by all permissible modes, returnable on the date fixed i.e. on 20th February, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024

nk