



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11242/2024 and CM APPLs.46529/2024, 65708/2024
SWADESI ST. RESIDENTIAL GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL.....Petitioner
Through:
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashank Bajpai, CGSC and Mr.
Kartikeya Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Ms. Ekta Choudhary, Mr. Ayush
Kumar and Ms. Rushali Sikand,
Advs. for R-1 (through v/c)
Mr. Sunil Mund and Mr. Vedant
Mund, Advs. for R-4 (through v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **31.07.2025**

1. The Court has not assembled today as the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over a Tribunal constituted under the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act.
2. Re-notify on 08.12.2025.

By order

Court Master

JULY 31, 2025/cl