



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11242/2024, CM APPL. 46529/2024 & CM APPL. 65708/2024**

SWADESI ST. RESIDENTIAL GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Biraja Mahapatra and Mr. Abhay Singh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Ekta Choudhary, Adv. for R-1.
Mr Sunil Kumar Mund, Mr Vedant Mund, Mr Mehul Saini, Advs. for R-4.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai Spl. Counsel, Ms. Aashna Mehra, Mr. Vatsal Tripathi, Mr. Govind Singh Chauhan, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on 28.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026/p